

SC no. 27719/10
FIR No. 91/2013
PS : Karol Bagh
State Vs. Laxmi Kant Mandal

31.10.2018

Present: Sh. N. N. Tripathi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Haradhan Samantha absent.

Other accused persons on bail.

Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Laxmi Kant Mandal.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh Kumar.

Sh. Rakesh Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused Haradhan Samantha.

An application for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Haradhan stating therein that he is suffering from Dengue and admitted in the hospital.

Heard. Application is allowed for today subject to filing of medical certificate by accused Haradhan on the next date.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for orders on 17.11.2018 at 02.00 pm.

(Poonam Chaudhry)
ASJ: Central-02:Delhi/31.10.2018.