

SC No.214/18
State Vs. Kamal Kumar
FIR No. 456/17
PS : Burari

10.01.2019

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamal Kumar produced from JC.
Sh. M.C. Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO Inspector Narender Kumar is not present.

Let summons be issued to IO Inspector Narender
Kumar with directions to handover the remaining photographs
to Ld. Counsel for accused on next date.

List on 31.01.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/10.01.2019