

SC No. 214/18
State Vs. Kamal Kumar
FIR No. 456/17
PS : Burari

25.07.2019

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Kamal Kumar produced from JC.
Sh. M.C. Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Sh. Gandhari Ram is present.

Testimony of Sh. Gandhari Ram is recorded as PW2.
Evidence is recorded for two and a half hours. The witness is discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 23.09.2019. PWs SI Amit Kumar, Dr. Mukesh Kumar and Dr. Kuldeep Vain be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.07.2019