

09.11.2021

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Brother of the plaintiff.
None on behalf of the defendant.

The defendant has filed the written statement on 25.09.2020. The brother of the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the Written Statement till yet. The defendant is directed to supply the copy of the Written Statement to the Counsel for the plaintiff, before the next date of hearing.

If advised, the defendant is at liberty to move an appropriate application with an advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for appearance of defendant/further proceedings on
03.03.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/09.11.2021