

SC NO. 27719/2016
FIR No. 91/2013
PS Karol Bagh
State vs. Laxmi Kant Mandal.

Vide Order No.67164-202/F.3(4)/ASJGaz/2023 dated 02.09.2023 passed by the Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, this file has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

19.09.2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Learned Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Laxmi Kant Mandal.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh Kumar.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Hardhan Samantha.
Accused Laxmi Kant Mandal, Rakesh Kumar and Hardhan Samantha in person.
MHC(M) present.

PW3 Samar Mandal examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to IO/SI Manish Kumar and PW Ganesh Ganti received back served. However, IO/SI Manish Kumar and PW Ganesh Ganti are absent despite service.

Let fresh summons be issued to IO/SI Manish Kumar, PW Ganesh Ganti and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.11.2023.**

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/19.09.2023