

SC No.27719/2016
FIR No.91/2013
PS Karol Bagh
State vs. Laxmi Kant Mandal

23.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, learned Addl. P. P. for the State.
All the accused persons in person on bail.
ACP Ravinder Ahlawat is present.

Witness/PW-12 Ganesh Ghanti is not present despite being bound down for today. Let bailable warrants be issued against Witness/PW-12 Ganesh Ghanti in a sum of Rs.10,000/- alongwith one surety in the like amount for the next date of hearing.

IO/SI Manish is also not present despite being bound down for today. Let notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C. be issued against IO/SI Manish for the next date of hearing.

ACP Ravinder Ahlawat is bound down for the next date of hearing. He be summoned as well for recording of PE on 25.09.2025.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/23.08.2025