

SC No. 181/2013 27719/2016
FIR No. 91/2013
PS Karol Bagh
State vs. Laxmi Kant Mandal

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, learned Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Nitish Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
no. 1.
Sh. Taksh Suri, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2.
Sh. Anil Kumar and Sh. Ravi Joshi, Ld. Counsels for
accused no. 3.
Accused no. 1 and 2 in person.
Accused no. 3 is absent.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of
accused no. 3 through his Ld. Counsel due to demise of his brother
and he is unable to appear before the Court, which is heard and
allowed for today only.

HC Habeeb is not present today before the Court
despite service and Dr. Mohit Jindal is served through Whatsapp.
However he is not present today despite service.

Let summon be issued to HC Habeeb for NDOH.

Let summon be issued to Dr. Mohit Jindal personal
service through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **08.06.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.04.2026