

SC 214/2018
FIR No. 456/2017
PS Burari
State vs. Kamal Kumar

08.06.2026

File received by way of transfer vide Order No. 13392-13422/F.3(4)/Gaz/2026 dated 28.02.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts.

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. M. P. Sinha alongwith Sh. Arnav Jain, Ld.
Counsels for both the accused.
Accused Kamal Kumar is present on bail.
Accused Chandan Kumar is not produced from JC.
IO Insp. Narender Kumar is present.

Let Production warrant be issued against accused Chandan Kumar through Ld. CJM concerned for NDOH.

PW Ravi Joshi, Branch Manager, ICICI Bank is present who has not appeared with complete record.

PW Ravi Joshi is bound down for NDOH. Let he has to appear with complete record for PE on **29.07.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/08.06.2026